Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renovia, Inc.		11/18/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ocera Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78756637	OCERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (868)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 550-6000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Anne H. Peck, Esq./Cooley Godward LLP

Address Line 1: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-1909

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne H. Peck, Esq.
Signature:	/Anne H. Peck, Esq./
Date:	12/29/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=oceranamechange_Page_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0688

900038801

source=oceranamechange_Page_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0689

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:29 PM 11/18/2005 FILED 06:29 PM 11/18/2005 SRV 050944721 - 3900036 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

RENOVIA, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Renovia, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (this "Corporation"), does hereby cartify as follows:

The amendment to this Corporation's Amended and Restated

Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate") set forth in the following resolution,
was approved and duly adopted by this Corporation's Board of Directors in
accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of
the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and was duly adopted by written consent of
stockholders in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended to read in its antirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Ocera Therapeutics, Inc."

DOGELA-1550ENNL1-ARTERRING

TRADEMARK REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0690 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Renovia, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be

signed by its duly authorized officer this & day of Abbusic 2005.

RENOVIA, INC.

Waynert Flacher, M.J.

President one Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 12/29/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0691